7349946331

Client/Matter No. 11745-181						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) below;				
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Add	dress of receiving Party(ies):				
THOMAS V. CUTCHER MARCH 21, 2006	Name:	EXATEC LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	31220 OAK CREEK DRIVE				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City:	WIXOM				
Execution Date(s): MARCH 21, 2006	State:	MI				
☐ Change of Name	Country:	USA Zip: 48393				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) ar	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No				
☐ Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
☐ Other						
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
	6,776,100 B2					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-					
(312) 321-4299 Fax	19 2 5.					
	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	3. Payment Information;					
	a. Credit Card: L	ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date				
	b. 🖾 Charge fee and Account Numbe Authorized Use					
8 ()/		Elimo Floro Global & Edito				
9. Signature: (2) 18-60 0860 (CO)	4-14	- 06				
Signature	Dat	te				
Eric J. Sosenko	Total number of pag					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>5</u> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 inspiring glazing technology



ASSIGNMENT

I, THOMAS V. CUTCHER, an individual residing at 5045 Sommerfield Road, Petersburg, Michigan 49270, United States of America (ASSIGNOR), do hereby claim and declare that I am the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in:

APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	PUBLICATION/PATENT NO.	PUBLICATION/PATENT DATE
AU20020360751	2002-12-20	AU2002360751 A1	2003-07-30
EP20020796033	2002-12-20	EP146577 A1	2004-10-13
JP20030559777T	2002-12-20	JP2005514247T	2005-05-19
CN20020825756	2002-12-20	CN1606506 A	2005-04-13
10/325,581	2002-12-19	US6776100 B2	2004-08-17
10-2004-7009511	2004-08-18	10-2004-0070243	2004-08-06
	AU20020380751 EP20020796033 JP20030559777T CN20020825756 10/325,581	AU20020360751 2002-12-20 EP20020796033 2002-12-20 JP20030559777T 2002-12-20 CN20020825756 2002-12-20 10/325,581 2002-12-19	AU20020380751 2002-12-20 AU2002360751 A1 EP20020796033 2002-12-20 EP146577 A1 JP20030559777T 2002-12-20 JP20055142477 CN20020825756 2002-12-20 CN1606506 A 10/325,581 2002-12-19 US6776100 B2

WHEREAS, EXATEC, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having a place of business at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned Patent Application(s), Patent(s) and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, (effective as of March 21, 2006) the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this ASSIGNMENT does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) and Patent(s) identified above, including any and all inventions described therein; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application or patent all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, utility models, patents of additions, lesser patents, renewals and extensions of any of the Patent Application(s) and Patent(s) identified above; including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree, for both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNORS' legal representatives, that the ASSIGNOR will assist the ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers which may be requested by the ASSIGNEE to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0606 ASSIGNOR hereby consents to the recording of this ASSIGNMENT and the patenting authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to and in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR: Subscribed and Sworn by me at Wixom, Michigan, U.S.A., this 21st day of March 2006

7349946331

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF Livingston) acting in Orderand County

I. Helse R. Rese, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomas V. Cutcher, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 21st day of March, 2006.

Notary Public
Acting in the County of Oak (and
My Commission Expires: July 10 2012

ASSIGNEE: Accepted by us at Wixom, Michigan, U.S.A., this 21st day of March, 2006

Exatec, LLQ

Chief Operating Officet and Vice President

STATE OF

MI¢HIGAN)

COUNTY OF Livingston

2. Lose a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John Fitzgerald, Chief Operating Officer and Vice President of Exatec, LLC, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed. sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 21st day of March, 2006.

Acting in the County of Oakland

My Commission Expires: July 10, 2012

QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS is entered into this 21st day of March, 2006, by and between:

INDUSTRIAL SCREEN PROCESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation, having a place of business at 17 17th Street, Toledo, Ohio 43624; and

EXATEC, LLC, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INDUSTRIAL SCREEN PROCESS SERVICES, INC. does hereby quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over to EXATEC, LLC the entire right, title and interest of INDUSTRIAL SCREEN PROCESS SERVICES, INC. in and to United States Patent No. 6,776,100, and all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications, including the right to claim priority and the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages therefrom.

By
Date 3-21-2006
On this 21st day of March, 2006 before me personally appeared the foregoing in

INDUSTRIAL SCREEN PROCESS SERVICES, INC.

On this 21st day of March, 2006 before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public,
(seal)

Livingston County, State of M. chigan

Acting in the County of Oak land

My Commission Expires on: July (0, 2012

Accepted by us at Wixom, Michigan, U.S.A., this 21st day of March, 2006

Exatec, LLC.

Βv

John Fitzger Id / / /
Chief Operating Officer and Vice President

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 04/14/2006